OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office EET			
• •	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) CHU, Aaron HSUI, Ken LAI, Jau-Chi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 20, 2006	Street Address: 22, Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Export			
Assignment Merger	Processing Zone City: Taichung State:			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Country: <u>Taiwan</u> Zip: <u>Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes No</u> This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Name and address to whom correspondence	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Fractional provided to the second se			
Other A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? └ Yes _ No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) brs attached? _ Yes └ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 			
Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Name and address to whom correspondence	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ars attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card 			
Other A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address:	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 			
Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address:PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd.	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed 			
Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yenclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
Other Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598 Phone Number:	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Y. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 			
Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address:_PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598 Phone Number: Fax Number:Fax Number:	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Y. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Other Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598 Phone Number:	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 			

04

PATENT REEL: 017559 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, 1	made this20	day of	January	, 20 <u>06</u>	by
(1) Aaron CHU	(2) Ken HSUI		(3)	lau-Chi LAl	(hereinafter referred
to as the assignor/s), res	iding at (1) <u>22, Chien-k</u>	Kuo Road, Taic	hung Processing	Zone, Taichung, Ta	iwan, R.O.C.
(2) 22, Chien-Kuo Roa	d, Taichung Processing Z	Zone, Taichung	, Taiwan, R.O.C		
(3) 22, Chien-Kuo Roa	d, Taichung Processing Z	Zone, Taichung.	Taiwan, R.O.C.		
witnesseth: WHEREAS	, the said ASSIGNOR	/S has/have ir	vented/owned	certain new and u	seful
DESIGN	1	entitled	FAUCET		
with	serial N	0		as filed on	
	and set forth in a	an applicatior	for Letters Pa	tent of	
, executed simulta	aneously herewith and	WHEREAS.	(1 <u>) GLOBE U</u>	NION INDUSTR	IAL CORP.
	(2)	···			
(3)					
(hereinafter referred to	as the ASSIGNEE/S), ((1) <u>GLOBE (</u>	JNION INDUS	STRIAL CORP.	
(2)		_(3)			
having his/their residen	ces/s at (1) <u>22, Chien-F</u>	<u>Kuo Road, Ta</u>	ichung Export	Processing Zone,	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2)			_(3)	· · · -	
are desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title a	and interest in	and to said in	ventions and said	application for Letters
Patent of	, and in and to any	y Letters Pate	nt or Patents, _		or foreign,
to be obtained therefore	and thereon:				
NOW, THEREFORE, 1	TO ALL WHOM IT MA	AY CONCER	N: Be it know	n that in considera	ition of the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIC	GNOR/S of the sum co	rresponding t	o Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the recei	pt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and for	other good and valuab	le considerati	on. ASSIGNO	R/S hereby sell/s a	and transfer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full a	nd exclusive right, title	ed and interes	t to said invent	tion and all Letters	s Patent of
to be obtained therefore	on said application or	any continua	tion, division,	renewal, substitut	e or reissue thereof for the
full term or terms for w	hich the same may be	granted.			
ASSIGNOR/S hereby c	ovenant/s that no assig	gnment sale, a	greement of er	cumbrance has/h	ave been or will be made or
entered into which wou	ld conflict with this as	signment and	sale:		
ASSIGNOR/S further c	ovenant/s that ASSIGN	NEE/S will, u	pon its/their re	quest, be provided	f promptly with all
pertinent facts and docu	ments relating to said	application, s	aid invention a	nd said Letters Pa	tent as may be known and
accessible to ASSIGNC	OR/S and will testify as	to the same i	n any interfere	nce or litigation re	elated thereto and will
promptly execute and d	eliver to ASSIGNEE/S	s or its/their le	egal representa	tive any and all pa	pers, instrument or
affidavits required to ap	pply for, obtain, mainta	in and enforc	e said applicati	on, said invention	and said Letters Patent
which may be necessary	y or desirable to carry o	out the purpo	ses hereof.		
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, have hereunto set 1	hand and seal	this20	day of <u>Janua</u>	<u>1ry 20.06</u>
SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR: (1)	Aaron C	hn	(2)	Ken	Hani
	Aaron CHU			Ken HS	UI
	Jan - Chi	Loi			
(3)		···			
	Jau-Chi LAI			_	
	S / S	NE			
ASSIGNEE/S(1) Scott OUY(OUNG (President – GI	obe Union In	dustrial Corp.)		
		/			PATENT
RECORDE	D: 02/10/2006			REEL: ()17559 FRAME: 039